
 

*Spokane County Building and Planning completes plan review and inspections as requested for these municipalities.  
Notify both jurisdictions of plan review status, and the municipality for Certificate of Occupancy approval. 

 https://srhd.org/media/documents/WR-AgencyResourceList.pd https://srhd.org/media/documents/Enviro_Public_Health/AgencyResourceList.doc 
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This page contains contact information for other agencies whose approval you may need in order to obtain the necessary 
approvals for services, activities, construction or other modifications of your retail food establishment. This list is merely a 
guide and not all inclusive; there may be others you need to contact that are not shown here. Facilities located in cities and 
towns not listed below should contact their local building official for specific requirements 

Airway Heights 
1208 S. Lundstrom, Airway Heights, WA  99001 

Cindy Reddekopp,  
Senior Building Inspector ....................... 509.244.5514 
creddekopp@cawh.org 

Cheney 
112 Anderson Rd., Cheney, WA 99004 

Sue Beeman, GIS/Permit Technician .......... 509.498.9240 
sbeeman@cityofcheney.org 

Shane Nilles, Building Official ................ 509.498.9237 
snilles@cityofcheney.org  

Deer Park* 
PO Box F, Deer Park, WA 99006 

Roger Krieger, Community Services Director
 ............................................................... 509.276.8802 
rkrieger@ci.deerpark.wa.us 

Jake Barlass, Building Code Specialist .... 509.276.4864 
jbarlass@ci.deerpark.wa.us 

Fairfield* 
PO Box 334, Fairfield, WA  99012 

Cheryl Loeffler, City Clerk ...................... 509.283.2414 
townclerk@fairfieldwa.com 

Latah 
PO Box 130, Latah, WA 99018 

Jennifer Fenn, City Clerk/Treasurer ....... 509.286.3471 
latahtown@gmail.com 

Liberty Lake 
Planning & Building Services 
22710 E. Country Vista Drive, Liberty Lake, WA  99019 

Lisa Key, Planning & Engineering Director ................... 
 ............................................................... 509.755.6708 
lkey@libertylakewa.gov  

Wayne Hammond, Chief Building Inspector/Plans 
Examiner ................................................ 509.755.6705 
whammond@libertylakewa.gov                               

Chris McCary, Building Inspector/Plans Examiner
 ............................................................... 509.755.6707 
cmccary@libertylakewa.gov 

Medical Lake 
PO Box 369, Medical Lake, WA  99022 

Katy Allen, City Administrator ............... 509.565.5050 
kallen@medical-lake.org  

Millwood* 
9103 E. Frederick, Millwood, WA 99206 

Christina Janssen ................................... 509.924.0960 
planning@millwoodwa.us 

Rockford* 
PO Box 49, Rockford, WA 99030 

Heidi Johnson, City Clerk  ...................... 509.291.4716 
townclerk@rockfordwa.com  
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Spokane Regional Health District assures nondiscrimination in accordance with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 and the Americans with Disabilities Act. To file a complaint or to request 
more information, reasonable accommodations, or language translations, contact 509.324.1501 or visit srhd.org. 
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Spokane, City of 
808 W. Spokane Falls Blvd., 3rd Floor, Spokane, WA 99201
 ............................................................... 509.625.6300 

Dean Giles, Plans Examiner ................... 509.625.6121 
dgiles@spokanecity.org 

Dermot Murphy, Building Official .......... 509.625.6142 
dgmurphy@spokanecity.org 

Spokane County 
1026 W. Broadway, Spokane, WA 99260 
 ............................................................... 509.477.3675 

Misty Moore, Plans Examiner II ............. 509.477.7148 

Kathy Cummings, Project Coordinator .. 509.477.7112 
kcummings@spokanecounty.org 

Julie Shatto, Senior Project Coordinator 509.477.7128 
jshatto@spokanecounty.org 

Spokane Valley 
10210 E. Sprague Ave, Spokane Valley, WA 99206 
 ............................................................... 509.720.5000 

Greg Baldwin, Development  
Services Coordinator ............................. 509.720.5317 
gbaldwin@spokanevalley.org 

Jennifer Strampher,  
Senior Permit Specialist ......................... 509.720.5307 
General email: permitcenter@spokanevalley.org  

Spangle* 
PO Box 147, Spangle, WA  99031 

Peggy Mangis, City Clerk ........................ 509.245.3260 
townofspangle@centurytel.net 

Waverly 
PO Box 37, Waverly, WA  99039 

DonNell Ellsworth, City Clerk ................. 509.283.4372 
waverlytown@gmail.com 

Washington State Dept. of Agriculture 
PO Box 42560, Olympia, WA 98504 

David Smith, Food Safety Manager ....... 360.902.1876 
Foodsafety@agr.wa.gov  

https://agr.wa.gov/departments/food-safety  

https://agr.wa.gov/departments/food-safety/food-
safety/food-processors  

Cottage Foods 
CottageFoods@agr.wa.gov  

https://agr.wa.gov/departments/food-safety/food-
safety/cottage-food  

Washington State Dept.  
of Labor & Industries  
PO Box 44430, Olympia WA 98504-4430 

Spokane Office 
901 N. Monroe St. Ste. 100, Spokane, WA 99201
 .................................................................... 509.324.1600 

Mobile Unit Inquiries ....................... 509.705.1411, ext. 3 
FAS1@lni.wa.gov  

https://lni.wa.gov/licensing-permits/manufactured-
modular-mobile-structures/food-trucks-trailers/  

https://lni.wa.gov/  

Washington State Dept. of Licensing 
Business Licensing ................................. 360.705.6741 

https://www.dol.wa.gov 

https://dor.wa.gov/ 

Washington State Liquor Cannabis Board 
1303 W. Broadway Ave., Spokane, WA 99201 

Nona Engelhard, Spokane Office ........... 509.625.5513 
nona.Engelhard@lcb.wa.gov 

https://lcb.wa.gov/enforcement/contact-your-officer 
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